The Malaysian Examinations Council (MEC) invites all of the International Security Printer Companies to participate in the Open Tender for The Tender of Printing, Packing and Despatch for Sijil Tinggi Persekolahan Malaysia (STPM) Question Papers for the Year Examinations of 2023-2026 for the Malaysian Examinations Council. The tender information and the date of invitation are as below:

TENDER TITLE	SCOPE OF WORK	TENDER DOCUMENT	PRICE OF TENDER DOCUMENT, FORM OF PAYMENT & PAYMENT IN FAVOUR OF	CLOSING DATE & SUBMISSION OF TENDER DOCUMENT
THE TENDER OF PRINTING, PACKING AND DESPATCH FOR SIJIL TINGGI PERSEKOLAHAN MALAYSIA (STPM) EXAMINATION QUESTION PAPERS FOR THE YEAR EXAMINATIONS OF 2023-2026 FOR THE MALAYSIAN EXAMINATIONS COUNCIL	OPEN TENDER FOR MALAYSIAN EXAMINATIONS COUNCIL TENDER NUMBER: [MPM(S)/BPK/T3.2/1/2022] Printing, packing and despatch for Sijil Tinggi Persekolahan Malaysia (STPM) examination question papers for the year examinations of 2023-2026 for the Malaysian Examinations Council	This tender is available from 18 July 2022 (Monday) to 3 October 2022 (Monday) at 12:00 p.m. Malaysian Standard Time General information of the tender document and advertisement can be retrieved through the following websites: The Malaysian Examinations Council: https://www.mpm.edu.my/en /orang-awam/tender- quotation/tender-quotation- offer Ministry of Education Malaysia: https://www.moe.gov.my /en/tender/tawaran Ministry of Finance Malaysia: http://myprocurement. treasury.gov.my and Malaysia's Ambassador: https://www.kln.gov.my/ web/guest/malaysian-mission The tenderers are REQUIRED to fill in the details in the form provided. The form (Google Form) can be retrieved through the above-mentioned official websites and portals. Once the form is filled in, the hard copy of the sample materials will be sent by the Malaysian Examinations Council through postage to tenderers while the soft copy will be emailed to the tenderers.	RM800.00/Set (Ringgit Malaysia Eight Hundred Only) (non-refundable) Through: Telegraphic bank transfer made payable to: Majlis Peperiksaan Malaysia Account No: 3987742204 (Public Islamic Bank Berhad) (Swift Code: PBBEMYKL)	Tenderers are required to submit ALL tender forms and sample materials requested by the Malaysian Examinations Council in the tender document by postage, the tenderers may use the courier suggested by the Malaysian Examinations Council, either by DHL, FedEx or Express Mail Service by Pos Malaysia. Completed envelopes should be addressed to: KETUA EKSEKUTIF (CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER) Majlis Peperiksaan Malaysia (Malaysian Examinations Council) Aras 3 Selatan, Persiaran 1, Bandar Baru Selayang, 68100 Batu Caves, Selangor before 12:00 noon (Malaysian Standard Time) on 3 October 2022 (Monday)

- 1) Interested tenderers are invited to participate in the above tender and must adhere the **MANDATORY DOCUMENTS** required as below:
 - a) Fulfilled the criteria and qualification as specified in the tender advertisement table; and
 - b) Tender Proposal The tenderers must provide two (2) envelopes. The completed tender offer documents must be placed in the first envelope (1) and sealed. After that, the first envelope (1) is inserted into the second envelope (2). The second envelope (2) must be sealed and marked with the Tender Number: MPM(S)/BPK/T3.2/1/2022 in the upper left corner of the envelope.
- 2) Tenderers who fail to submit all the requested documents including the sample materials, then the Malaysian Examinations Council has the right not to evaluate the tenderer's offer. The Malaysian Examinations Council is not bound to accept any lowest bid or any offer or give any reason for the rejection of a tender offer.
- 3) The Tender shall remain valid for a period of One Hundred Eighty Days (180) calendar days from the Tender's closing date, 3 October 2022.
- 4) Tenderers are advised to always browse the above-mentioned official websites and portal for the latest instructions or amendments issued from time to time. Any inquiries regarding this tender must be submitted to Mr. Ahmad Kamal bin Haji Abdul Hadi, Security Printing Division, the Malaysian Examinations Council, through email tender@mpm.edu.my.